SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1995/2021

PREETI DAYABHAI MAKHWANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDUR VIKAS JAIN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.142951/2021-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 24-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bhupendra Mishra, Adv. Mr. Sarvendra Kumar, Adv. Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in O.P. No. 17 of 2019 titled as "Vidur Vikas Jain Vs. Preeti Dayabhai Makhwana" pending before the Family Court Judge, Kukatpally at Hyderabad.

(PRADEEP KUMAR) (BRANCH OFFICER) (ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS