## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1995/2021

PREETI DAYABHAI MAKHWANA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**VIDUR VIKAS JAIN** 

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.142951/2021-EX-PARTE STAY )

Date: 19-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Service report is awaited in respect of sole respondent.

In the meantime, two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps to issue notice to sole respondent. List again on 09.08.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm